

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 5709 of 2012

Rajiv Beri & Anr. Petitioners
Versus
The State of Jharkhand & Ors. Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.B. MANGALMURTI

For the Petitioners : Mr. N.K. Pasari, Advocate
For the Respondent Nos.2-5 : Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha, Sr. S.C.

06/11.12.2019 Adjournment has been prayed on behalf of the petitioners.
Learned counsel for the respondent nos.2 to 5 is present.
List this case on 9th January, 2020.
Let the name of Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha, Senior Standing
Counsel be reflected in the cause list henceforth.

(B.B. Mangalmurti, J.)

Rohit