

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 5709 of 2012

Rajiv Beri and Anr. **Petitioners**
Versus
State of Jharkhand and Ors. **Respondents**

CORAM :HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE ANUBHA RAWAT CHOUDHARY

09/15.02.2023

Learned counsel for the parties are present.

2. Learned counsel for the JUVNL Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha, has submitted that he does not have the records of the case. He submits that he shall seek instruction and file the required counter-affidavit by 03.03.2023.

3. Office is directed to provide a soft copy of the entire records of the case to Mr. Mukesh Kumar Sinha, Advocate at his following e-mail id:

kumar.msinha@gmail.com

4. Rejoinder to the counter-affidavit, if any, be filed by 13.03.2023.

5. Post this case on 15.03.2023.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)