

have been advanced by the learned counsel for the petitioners will also be taken care of while filing the counter-affidavit and the agreement, which is involved in the present case will also be filed .

6. Learned counsel for the respondent- State of Jharkhand is directed to seek instructions and file a counter-affidavit in the present case and produce the records of the certificate proceedings on the next date of hearing.

7. The counter-affidavits should be filed latest by 29.03.2023.

8. Rejoinder, if any, by 06.04.2023.

9. Post this case on 12.04.2023.

10. Since the counsel for the State is not appearing, let a soft copy of this order be forwarded to the office of learned Advocate General for compliance.

(Anubha Rawat Choudhary, J.)